Filed on behalf of: Snap Inc.

By: Yar R. Chaikovsky (Snap-Blackberry-PH-IPR@paulhastings.com) Chad Peterman (Snap-Blackberry-PH-IPR @paulhastings.com) David Okano (Snap-Blackberry-PH-IPR@paulhastings.com) Paul Hastings LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SNAP INC.,
Petitioner

V.

BLACKBERRY LIMITED Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2019-00714 U.S. Patent No. 8,825,084

PETITIONER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST



No.	Description	Previously Submitted
1001	U.S. Patent No. 8,825,084	X
1002	Declaration of Dr. Samrat Bhattacharjee	X
1003	CV of Dr. Samrat Bhattacharjee	X
1004	U.S. Patent No. 8,750,906 ("Winkler")	X
1005	U.S. Patent Application Publication 2008/0250337 ("Lemmela")	X
1006	U.S. Patent Application Publication 2007/0281716 ("Altman")	X
1007	File History of U.S. Patent No. 8,825,084	X
1008	U.S. Patent No. 7,593,740 ("Crowley")	X
1009	Complaint for Patent Infringement, Case No. 2:18-cv-02693, CD CA	X
1010	Declaration of Chad J. Peterman	X
1011	Rebuttal Declaration of Dr. Samrat Bhattacharjee	X
1012	Final Ruling On Defendant Snap Inc.'s Motion For Summary Judgment Of Invalidity Under Section 101 Of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,825,084 And 8,326,327, <i>Blackberry Limited v. Snap Inc.</i> , Case Nos. CV 18-1844-GW & 18-2693-GW (C.D. Cal. October 1, 2019)	X
1013	Transcript of Deposition of Patrick McDaniel, IPR2019-00714 and IPR2019-00715 (March 6, 2020)	X
1014	Joint Claim Construction and Prehearing Statement, Blackberry Limited v. Snap Inc., Case Nos. CV 18-1844- GW & 18-2693-GW (C.D. Cal. February 14, 2019)	X
1015	Petitioner's Demonstratives	





Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 4, 2020 By: <u>/Yar R. Chaikovsky/</u>

Yar R. Chaikovsky (Reg. No. 39,625)

Paul Hastings LLP Counsel for Snap Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 4, 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Updated Exhibit List to be served electronically on Patent Owner at the following address:

Michael T. Hawkins Nicholas W. Stephens IPR21828-0051IP1@fr.com

Dated: June 4, 2020 By: /Yar R. Chaikovsky

Yar R. Chaikovsky (Reg. No. 39,625)

Paul Hastings LLP Counsel for Snap Inc.

